
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1500 S Campbell Avenue 

(417) 865-1335 

www.asburyunitedmethodist.org 

 

 

Office Hours: 9:00-1:00 Monday through Friday 

 

Pastor Melissa: mdodd@asburyunitedmethodist.org 

• Love God 

• Love Others 

• Serve the World 

               June 11, 2017 

Welcome to 8:00 AM Worship 

We Support Asbury  
with Our Gifts 

$374,040 

$11,109 

$162,926 

2017 Budget 
Given in June 

Year to Date 

         Prayer          
 Concerns  
 

 

 

Nicole Johnson, Becki Gladson, 
Jack Gladson, Marjorie Pettit, 
Roberta Hurd, Lanette Cadle, 
Patty Stephens, John Bingham, 
Sil Leonard, Barbara Davidson, 
Kay Keltner 

 Happy Birthday 

Angie Kellett 
Kathy Love 

Scott Larson 

Betty Noel 
Jean Knapp 

11 

 

12 

14 

17 

 

Activities This Week 

One Heart Circle 

UMW Mission Walk 

 

Naomi Ruth 

 

 

TOPS  
Rebecca Eliz/Perkins 

Lunch Bunch/Newk’s  
 220 W Battlefield 

Alabaster 
 

Mary Martha/Village  
 Inn 

One Heart Dinner 
Bible Study 

Bell Choir 
Youth 

Chancel Choir 
 

Bible Study 

Mission Vision Board 

 

NA 

 

 

UMW Retreat 
Harmony House  

Today 

6/11 

 

Mon 

6/12 

 

Tues 

6/13 

 

 

 

 

Wed    
6/14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thurs 

6/15 

 

Fri 
6/16 

 

Sat 
6/17 

8:30 

6:30 

 

7:00 

 

 

9:00 

11:00 

11:30 

 

6:30 

 

1:00 

 

5:30 

6:15 

6:15 

6:30 

7:00 

 

9:30 

6:30 

 

8:00 

 

 

8:30 

11:30 

Next Sunday, June 18 - Father’s Day 

  

Those Serving this Week 

 

Van Driver: Doug Clements 

 

AV: Kenney Hill 
 

8:00 Ushers: Neil Folkerts,  
Carol Elmore, Mary Blumhost 
 

10:30 Ushers:  Brooke Scott,   
Karla Gregg, Judy Clements 

 

Hospitality Hosts: John and Judy Fox  

 

Our deepest sympathy goes to 
Chuck and Karla Gregg on the 
loss of Chuck’s father, Charles.   

Women’s Retreat 
Finding Life’s Balance:  
A Women’s Journey 

Saturday, June 17 

 

Register today in Fellowship Hall 
or online.  Tickets are $20 in 
advance.  Lunch will be catered 
by Ott’s Pasta.  Invite a friend! 



Welcome to 8:00 AM Worship! 
  

 

 

 

 Prelude  

 

 Welcome 

     

  Opening Prayer  

   

* Hymn  #156  I Love to Tell the Story 
    

* Greeting  

 

 Prayer Time   

     

 Offering  Teresa Kays, Piano    

       

* Doxology 

     

* Hymn #338     Where He Leads Me 
            

 Scripture/Sermon  John 1:9-13 

    Your Choice 

 

 Holy Communion   

    

     All are invited to receive communion by intinction.  Please  
  receive a piece of bread, dip the bread into the cup and partake  
  of the bread and juice together.  After you have  received  
  communion, please remain at the front of the sanctuary to share 
  together in the Lord’s Prayer.  

 

 Lord’s Prayer  

   

 Share Time  

 

* Benediction  

  

* Postlude  

* We invite those who are able to stand. 
 

There is a “Wiggle Room” (first room on the left in the north hall) for parents  
to use if their babies and toddlers need a break during the service. 

 Wednesday, June 14 - 5:30 PM 

 

Attention all those who love to make homemade ice 
cream!  One Heart is offering a donation to your favorite 
mission if you make the crowd favorite.  Join us for a 
dinner of barbequed meat sandwiches, potato salad and  
baked beans followed by fantastic homemade ice cream. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Next Week’s Scripture: Ezekiel 37:1-14 

                    

     Grow, Pray and Study 

 VBS Maker Fun Factory Volunteers Needed! 
 

We need guides to lead the kids from station to station, 
game leaders, craft leaders, snack helpers and more.  
Sign up on the bulletin board or talk to Stacy Little or Lou 
Ann Potts for more information.  This will be fun! 

 23
rd 
Annual Patriotic Pageant 
Sunday, June 25 

 

Please join the Asbury Music Department for our  23rd 
Annual Patriotic Pageant.  A barbeque dinner will be 
served at 5:30 and the Pageant will start at 6:30.  A 
donation will be accepted for dinner and all of the 
proceeds will be split between the Chancel Choir, Asbury 
Ringers and Alabaster. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1500 S Campbell Avenue 

(417) 865-1335 

www.asburyunitedmethodist.org 

 

 

Office Hours: 9:00-1:00 Monday through Friday 

 

Pastor Melissa: mdodd@asburyunitedmethodist.org 

              June 11, 2017 

10:30 AM Gathering Service 

• Love God 

• Love Others 

• Serve the World 

We Support Asbury  
with Our Gifts 

$374,040 

$11,109 

$162,926 

2017 Budget 
Given in June 

Year to Date 

         Prayer          
 Concerns  
 

 

 

Nicole Johnson, Becki Gladson, 
Jack Gladson, Marjorie Pettit, 
Roberta Hurd, Lanette Cadle, 
Patty Stephens, John Bingham, 
Sil Leonard, Barbara Davidson, 
Kay Keltner 

 Happy Birthday 

Angie Kellett 
Kathy Love 

Scott Larson 

Betty Noel 
Jean Knapp 

11 

 

12 

14 

17 

 

Activities This Week 

One Heart Circle 

UMW Mission Walk 

 

Naomi Ruth 

 

 

TOPS  
Rebecca Eliz/Perkins 

Lunch Bunch/Newk’s  
 220 W Battlefield 

Alabaster 
 

Mary Martha/Village  
 Inn 

One Heart Dinner 
Bible Study 

Bell Choir 
Youth 

Chancel Choir 
 

Bible Study 

Mission Vision Board 

 

NA 

 

 

UMW Retreat 
Harmony House  

Today 

6/11 

 

Mon 

6/12 

 

Tues 

6/13 

 

 

 

 

Wed    
6/14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thurs 

6/15 

 

Fri 
6/16 

 

Sat 
6/17 

8:30 

6:30 

 

7:00 

 

 

9:00 

11:00 

11:30 

 

6:30 

 

1:00 

 

5:30 

6:15 

6:15 

6:30 

7:00 

 

9:30 

6:30 

 

8:00 

 

 

8:30 

11:30 

Next Sunday, June 18 - Father’s Day 

  

Those Serving this Week 

 

Van Driver: Doug Clements 

 

AV: Kenney Hill 
 

8:00 Ushers: Neil Folkerts,  
Carol Elmore, Mary Blumhost 
 

10:30 Ushers:  Brooke Scott,   
Karla Gregg, Judy Clements 

 

Hospitality Hosts: John and Judy Fox  

 

Our deepest sympathy goes to 
Chuck and Karla Gregg on the 
loss of Chuck’s father, Charles.   

Women’s Retreat 
Finding Life’s Balance:  
A Women’s Journey 

Saturday, June 17 

 

Register today in Fellowship Hall 
or online.  Tickets are $20 in 
advance.  Lunch will be catered 
by Ott’s Pasta.  Invite a friend! 



Welcome to 10:30 AM Gathering Service! 
  

 Prelude  

   

 Welcome 

 

 Opening Prayer 
 

* Greeting 

 

* Song Where We  Belong 
 

* Call to Worship Psalm 111:1-5  UMH #832 

 

 Anthem We Have Come This Far by Faith  

                                        

* Hymn  #156  I Love to Tell the Story  

   

 Invitation to Prayer   

 

 Prayer Chorus   Heart of Worship 
    

 Pastoral Prayer 
 

 Lord’s Prayer  

 

   Offertory  He Reigns    

         

* Doxology 

 

* Hymn #338      Where He Leads Me 
  

 Scripture/Sermon  John 1:9-13 

    Your Choice 

 

 Share Time 

 

* Song Jesus Saves 
 

* Benediction  

           

* Postlude   

 

* We invite those who are able to stand. 
 

There is a “Wiggle Room” (first room on the left in the north hall) for parents  
to use if their babies and toddlers need a break during the service.  

 Wednesday, June 14 - 5:30 PM 

 

Attention all those who love to make homemade ice 
cream!  One Heart is offering a donation to your favorite 
mission if you make the crowd favorite.  Join us for a 
dinner of barbequed meat sandwiches, potato salad and  
baked beans followed by fantastic homemade ice cream. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Next Week’s Scripture: Ezekiel 37:1-14 

                    

     Grow, Pray and Study 

 VBS Maker Fun Factory Volunteers Needed! 
 

We need guides to lead the kids from station to station, 
game leaders, craft leaders, snack helpers and more.  
Sign up on the bulletin board or talk to Stacy Little or Lou 
Ann Potts for more information.  This will be fun! 

 23
rd 
Annual Patriotic Pageant 
Sunday, June 25 

 

Please join the Asbury Music Department for our  23rd 
Annual Patriotic Pageant.  A barbeque dinner will be 
served at 5:30 and the Pageant will start at 6:30.  A 
donation will be accepted for dinner and all of the 
proceeds will be split between the Chancel Choir, Asbury 
Ringers and Alabaster. 


